## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LIST OF BUSINESS

## Tuesday, the 24th January, 2017 at 03:00 p.m

- 1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- 3. Nomination of the Panel of Chairmen.
- 4. Constitution of the Committee on Petitions.
- 5. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 6. Privilege Motions. (if any)
- 7. Adjournment Motions. (if any)
- 8. Call Attention Notices. (if any)
- 8A. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ehtesab Commission (Amendment) Bill, 2017 in the House.
- 8B. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ehtesab Commission (Amendment) Bill, 2017 may be taken into consideration at once.
- 8C. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ehtesab Commission (Amendment) Bill, 2017 may be passed.
- 8D. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ministers (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment) Bill, 2017 in the House.

- 8E. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ministers (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment) Bill, 2017 may be taken into consideration at once.
- 8F. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ministers (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment) Bill, 2017 may be passed.
- 8G. The Honorable Minister for Law will introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Salaries, Allowances and Privileges Laws (Amendment) Bill, 2017 in the House.
- 8H. The Honorable Minister for Law will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Salaries, Allowances and Privileges Laws (Amendment) Bill, 2017 may be taken into consideration at once.
- 8I. The Honorable Minister for Law will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Salaries, Allowances and Privileges Laws (Amendment) Bill, 2017 may be passed.
- 9. The Honorable Chief Minister/Chairman Select Committee on the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Bill, 2017 will move under rule 94(1) for time extension for presentation of the report of the Committee.
- 10. The Honorable Chief Minister /Chairman Select Committee will present the report of Select Committee on the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Bill, 2017 in the House.
- 11. The Honorable Chief Minister/Member-in-charge will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Bill, 2017 as reported by the Committee may be taken into consideration at once. (Proposed amendment of Minister for Law is enclosed)
- 12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Bill, 2017 may be passed.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa